

No. _____

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

THE LIBERTARIAN PARTY OF NORTH DAKOTA,
RICHARD AMES, THOMMY PASSA AND ANTHONY
STEWART,

Petitioners,

v.

ALVIN A. JAEGER,

Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

OLIVER B. HALL

Counsel of Record

CENTER FOR COMPETITIVE
DEMOCRACY

1835 16th Street NW, Suite 5

P.O. Box 21090

Washington, DC, 20009

(202) 248-9294

oliverhall@competitivedemocracy.org

Counsel for Petitioners

February 21, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Opinions Below1

Statement of Jurisdiction 1

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved. . 1

Statement of the Case 3

Reasons for Granting Certiorari.8

 I. The Court’s Ballot Access Decisions
 Are Inconsistent and Fail to Provide
 the Lower Courts With
 Adequate Guidance Regarding
 the Showing of Support States
 May Require8

 II. This Case Is an Ideal Vehicle for
 the Court to Clarify the Proper
 Analysis for Determining Whether
 the Showing of Support Required
 By a Ballot Access Statute
 Is Permissible 14

 III. This Court’s Ballot Access
 Jurisprudence Fails to Protect
 the Important First and
 Fourteenth Amendment Rights
 Burdened By Restrictions That Serve
 No Legitimate State Interest 18

Conclusion21

Appendix A – Court of Appeals Opinion
(October 17, 2011) 1a

Appendix B – District Court’s Opinion
(September 3, 2010) 29a

Appendix C – Court of Appeals Order Denying
Rehearing (November 23, 2011) 46a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983)	12,13
<i>Clingman v. Beaver</i> , 544 U.S. 581 (2005)	19
<i>Green Party of Arkansas v. Daniels</i> , 445 F. Supp. 2d 1056 (E.D. Ark. 2006)	14
<i>Jenness v. Fortson</i> , 403 U.S. 431 (1971)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lee v. Keith</i> , 463 F.3d 763 (7th Cir. 2006)	14
<i>Libertarian Party of Ohio v. Blackwell</i> , 462 F.3d 579 (6th Cir. 2006)	13
<i>Libertarian Party of Illinois v. Rednour</i> , 108 F.3d 768 (7th Cir. 1997)	14
<i>McLain v. Meier</i> , 637 F.2d 1159 (8th Cir. 1980)	13,14
<i>Munro v. Socialist Workers Party</i> , 479 U.S. 189 (1986)	18,19
<i>Republican Party of Arkansas v. Faulkner County Arkansas</i> , 49 F.3d 1289 (8th Cir. 1995)	13
<i>Rogers v. Corbett</i> , 468 F.3d 188 (3rd Cir. 2006)	14
<i>Storer v. Brown</i> , 415 U.S. 724 (1974)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Timmons v. Twin Cities Area New Party</i> , 520 U.S. 351 (1997)	19
<i>Williams v. Rhodes</i> , 393 U.S. 23 (1968)	<i>passim</i>

Constitution and Statutes

U.S. Const. Amdt. I	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. Amdt. XIV	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983	4
N.D.C.C. § 16.1-11-11	1,2,3,5
N.D.C.C. § 16.1-11-30	5,7
N.D.C.C. § 16.1-11-36	<i>passim</i>

Other

FAIRVOTE, <i>Is There Accountability Without Candidates?</i> (November 15, 2007)	19,20
Jeffrey M. Jones, <i>Americans Renew Call for Third Party</i> , GALLUP POLITICS (Sept. 17, 2010)	20
NAT'L CONF. OF STATE LEGISLATURES, <i>State and Legislative Partisan Composition</i> (2011)	20
Richard Winger, <i>The Supreme Court and the Burial of Ballot Access: A Critical Review of <i>Jenness v. Fortson</i></i> , 1 ELECTION LAW JOURNAL No. 2, 242 (2002)	9,10
Richard Winger, <i>Supreme Court Rejects Two More Minor Party Cases</i> , BALLOT ACCESS NEWS, Vol. 27, No. 7 (November 1, 2011)	18
